  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MC100EL1648/D
MC100EL1648
5V�ECL Voltage Controlled
Oscillator
The MC100EL1648 is a voltage controlled oscillator that requires

ALYW
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC100EL1648D SO–8 98 Units / Rail
MC100EL1648DR2 SO–8 2500 Units / Reel
MC100EL1648DT TSSOP–8 98 Units / Rail
MC100EL1648DTR2 TSSOP–8 2500 / Reel
MC100EL1648M SOIC
EIAJ–14
50 Units / Rail
MC100EL1648MEL SOIC
EIAJ–14
2500 Units / Reel
*For additional information, see Application Note
 AND8002/D